Recei ved: 05/07/ 2015

Chautauqua & Erie Telephone Corporation
d/b/a FairPoint Communications

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: June 7, 2015

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf 60.6
Revision 1

Superseding Revision:0

SECTION 4 - COMPANY SPECIFIC SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

4.6 ExpansionPAK 1l (EPAK I1) Bundles (Cont’d.)
46.5 Rates

Unlimited Dial Tone (DTL):

Exchange

South Ripley

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)

Mayville & Westfield

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)

Findley Lake, Ripley & Sherman

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)

Brocton

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)

Rate

$40.19
$37.19
$40.19
$40.19
$37.19

$19.06
$16.06
$19.06
$19.06
$16.06

$18.10 (1)
$15.10 (1)
$18.10 (1)
$18.10 (1)
$13.10 (1)

$23.86
$20.86
$23.86
$23.86
$20.86

Issued by: Mike Reed, Vice President - External Affairs
1 Davis Farm Road, Portland ME 04103

Cancel l ed by 2 Rev. Leaf No. 60.6 Effective 07/07/2015

CANCELLED
06/ 07/ 2015



