Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 06/07/2015 Received: 05/07/2015

> Chautauqua & Erie Telephone Corporation d/b/a FairPoint Communications PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: June 7, 2015

Leaf 60.6 Revision 1 Superseding Revision:0

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE

SECTION 4 - COMPANY SPECIFIC SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

4.6 ExpansionPAK II (EPAK II) Bundles (Cont'd.)

4.6.5 Rates

<u>Unlimited Dial Tone (DTL)</u>:

T 1	
Exchange	١

<u>Exchange</u>	Rate
South Ripley	Kate
Basic Unlimited Package – One Year Term Basic Unlimited Package – Two Year Term Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month) Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term) Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)	\$40.19 \$37.19 \$40.19 \$40.19 \$37.19
Mayville & Westfield	
Basic Unlimited Package – One Year Term Basic Unlimited Package – Two Year Term Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month) Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term) Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)	\$19.06 \$16.06 \$19.06 \$19.06 \$16.06
Findley Lake, Ripley & Sherman	
Basic Unlimited Package – One Year Term Basic Unlimited Package – Two Year Term Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month) Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term) Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)	\$18.10 (I) \$15.10 (I) \$18.10 (I) \$18.10 (I) \$13.10 (I)
Brocton	
Basic Unlimited Package – One Year Term Basic Unlimited Package – Two Year Term Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month) Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term) Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)	\$23.86 \$20.86 \$23.86 \$23.86 \$20.86

Mike Reed, Vice President - External Affairs Issued by: 1 Davis Farm Road, Portland ME 04103